COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
l/f-S Pavik pofy VS 5 Zf;f{‘i@-/,"g‘-‘m.pé’__ 3 ./Zf'r,lce fywﬂ [}m@} }QQ(
: NO 1Y 1Y ED No__ S/8-/3 D

S DATEJTIME OF SALE:  November 19, 2014 at 9:00 am

ID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s 22378

- POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID s UH, 76

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIRMKT  §

MISC. COSTS $

" TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE 5 Y.L
PURCHASER(S):
ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

' PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

~ "y
TOTAL DUE: g 2754, 6
LESS DEPOSIT: g /3000
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s 73064




Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Attorney fbr the Plaintiff:

Locafi.dﬁ.bf"th'é real estate:

Sheriff Costs

_ U S BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

“PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER
.. 1719 NORTH FRONT STREET
. HARRISBURG, PA 17102

Sheriff's Sale Date:

1304 FREAS AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603

Writ of Execution No. :
Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00

Plaintiff Defendant 1
V5. SHANE TEMPLE
KATELYNN VOELKER
J

Wednesday, November 19, 201
2012Cv518

Advemsmg Sale {Newspapar} 31500
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $45.00
Posting Handbill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1,378.86
Prothonctary, Acknowledge Deed $16.00
Sheriff Automation Fund 350.00
Sheriff's Deed $35.00
Soliciter Services $75.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service $165.00
~ Service Mileage 924,00
Gistribution Form $25.00
Copies $6.50
Notary Fee - $15.00
Tax Claim Search . $5.00
Surcharge S $120.00
Total Sheriff Costs $2,168.86

Distribution Costs
Recording Fees o _  Beg.00
i ' Total Distribution Costs $69.00
Grand Tofal: $2,237.86

Sheriffé pbundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ cosls after the sale.

2o Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Ffenn_sylv_ania,_ 1?8_15, {570) 389-5822, (570)-389-5625 (fax)



[LAW OFFICES

PURCELI., KRUG & HALLER
1719 NORTH FRONT STREET
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANITA 17102-2393

TELEPHONE (717)234-4178
TELECOPIER (717) 233-1149

April 27, 2015

OFFICE OF TIIE SHERIFF
Columbia County Court House
P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION TRUSTEE FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA [TOUSING
FINANCE AGENCY vs. SHANE M. TEMPLE & KATELYNN M. VOELKER
No. 2012-CV-518

Dear Shenft:

Enclosed pleasc find affidavits of value for the deed to be prepared and recorded as a result of the sale in
this case.

THE GRANTEE SHOULD BE:

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION TRUSTEE FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING
FINANCE AGENCY

211 NORTH FRONT STREET

HARRISBURG, PA 17101

Please have the Recorder return the recorded deed in the enclosed envelope, along with the recording
receipt.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. Please call if you need anything further.

V;Ej'y trl?l:‘)’ )(}urﬁs
Zow /7 il

Leon P, Haller
LPH/kb
Enclosure



= a pennsylvania
m' DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

" Burémy of Individual Taxes
PO BOX 280503
Harrisburg, P4 17128-0603

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

See reverse for instructions.

RECORDER'S USE ORLY

Stata Tax Paid

Dok Number

Prge Mumber

Trate Recorced

Complete gach section and flle in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the ®ll vaiusfconsideration Ts ot $et forth In the deed, {27
the deed Is without consideration or by gift, or {37.a tax exeraption is daimed. If more space is needed, please atiach additional sbeetsj
A Statement of Yalue {SOV} is not reguired if the transfer is wholly exernpt from tex based on family relationship or public utility ezse-
ent. However, it is recommended that @ SOV accompany all documents filed for recording.

A. CORRESPONDENT - Al

| inguirtes may be directed 1o the fo=llcwin_§ persen:

Hame
Leon P. Haller, Esquire

Telephone Kumber:

(717) 234-4178

Maifing Address
1719 North Front Street

City .
Harrisburg

State ZIP Code
PA 1171062

B. TRANSFER DATA
[/

. Date of Acceptznce of Document
Sheriff of Columbia County

Teizphone Number:
(570) 389-5622

Grentee(s)/Lesseefs) US BANK NATTIONASEephone Humber:
ASSOCIATION TRUSTEE FOR THE

PENNSYLVANIA

Grantor(s)/Lessor(s)
Mziling Address

35 West Main Street

IHa:iling Address HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY
2311 North Front Street

City Stzte | Z2P Codp City Sete | ZIP Cooe
Bloomsburg PA 17815 Harrisburg PA [17101
. REAL ESTATE LGCATION
Street Address ' City, Township, Borgugh
1304 Freas Avenue Borough of Berwick
County School District Tax Parcel Nurmber

Columbia County

Berwick Area

04D-07-067-01

D. VALUATION DATA

Was transaction part of an assignment or relocation? Ay K&IN

1. Artuzl Cash Consideration 2. Other Constderation 3. Tota! Considerstion
$2,168. 86 + 0.00 = $2,168.86

4, County Assessed Value 5, Common Leve! Retip Factor b, rafr Market Valus
$11,440.00 X 3.61 = $41,298.40

E. EXEMPTION DATA - Refer to instructions for exemption status.

1@, Amount of Exemption Claimed

¢ 41,298.40

1b. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate

100 o4

ir. Percentags of Grenfors Interest Conveyed
NI
0

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exeémption Claimed.

1 Will orintestate succession.

I trest was amended atfach 2 copy

COOl o g

Cther {Please explain exemption cla

{Name of Dececent)

{Estate File Numbar)

Transfer 1o @ trust. (Attach complete oopy of trust agreement identifying ail benefitlaries.)
Transfer from a trust. Bate of transfer into the trust

of original and amended trust,

imad.)

Transfer between prindpal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw perty agreement.)

Transfars to the commenwealth, the 1.5, and mstrumentalities by gift, dedication, cesdemnation or in fieu of condeimaa-
tion, (if condemnation of In lieu of condemnaticn, attach copy of resolution.)

Transfer from mortgagor to 2 holder of 2 mortgage In default. (Attach copy of martgege and note/assignment.}
Corrective or confipmatory deed, {Attach complete copy of the deed to b corrected or confirmed.}
Statutery corporate congolidation, merger or division. {Attach copy of articles.)

Ynder penalties of law, I deciare that I have examined this statement, including accompanying wformation, and
to the best of my knowledge and belief, it Is trua, carrect and complete.

Signzture of Correspondent or Responsible Party

Leon P. Haller, Esquire

75)/,?- 7
[ d : _,‘k____;

Date
4127715

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OK ATTACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT
IN THE RECORDER’S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.



199153

Purcell, Kl’llg&Hall.el‘ _ : BANK CHECKNO.  GHECK DATE

) TRt
1719 North Front Street_ . | 60-184-31 | 199153 11/20/2014
~ Hamisburg, PA 17102 =~ - LY fcheittitid '
. : | : ~ CHECK AMOUNT
PAY;_I. Nine hundred thirty-two and sixty-two/100** rskkkisistirrtm kit ' $932.62
TOTHE . CO| UMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF | §
OF o o S VOID AFTER 80 DAYS .

-\"‘—«*-ﬂfJTHOHIZED SIGNATURE

iR L53 03030 LBLENL 513ED':IEH.E""'

Securlty features. E‘D Details on back,



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHELET

(/L() @’? Ff_ﬂf f’\)nq VS _5 3_737 ne- /)Z;i't’!?;/-_z{’l. o _/&z’»)—«v fyu-"% UO@/ !ICQ(
NO.  [YS- ?“/) ED No.  S/3-/73- n
DATE/TIME OF SALE: November 19, 2014 at 9:00 am
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) § 2057 e
POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s Y, 76

TRANSI'ER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MK'T $

MISC. COSTS S

Ty B
TOTAL AMOUNT NELEDED TO PURCHASE $ g ’é' CJ/
PURCHASER(S):
ADDRISS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUEL: $ JITE £

Z 7 f
LESS DEPOSIT: s /35000
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS § 7 53_; £ -




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D, Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
™ Plaintiff Defendant 1
U.5 BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION VS. SHANE TEMPLE
KATELYNN VOELKER
L. -
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, November 19, 201
PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER . .
: fE . 2012Cv518
1719 NORTH FRONT STREET Writ of Execution No
HARRISBURG, PA 17102 Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00
Location of the real estate: 1304 FREAS AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18803
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale {Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing _ $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $48.00
Posting Handbill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1.378.86
Prathonotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriff's Deed $35.00
Solicitor Services $75.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Web Pasting $100.00
Service o $165.00
Service Mileage $24.00
Distribution Form _ _ “$25.00
Copies $5.50
Notary Fee B $15.00
Tax Claim Search S §5.00
Surcharge $120.00
Total Sheriff Costs $2.168.86
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees $60.00
Total Distribution Costs $69.00
Grand Total: $2,237.86

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsbhurg, Pennsylvania 17815, (570} 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

VS.
NO. ED NO. JD DATE/TIME OF SALE__
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DEF. $ /45,0

[LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00

MAILING COSTS § /5,00

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ 24,00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF'S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTTON FORM $25.00
COPIES $ 5,50
NOTARY § /v.00
TOTAL *#¥ % kdokdkdokdksobadoaokddkks ¢ L/j(}f (')C)
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC, $/3573.55
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 p
TOTAL * %% %k sk g soksoprdopdop i sk § /({)3, J&
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS § &HTHoO

TOTAL %% %%k sksdsor ook sopdfnk ¢ ?7/(13

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWDP & COUNTY 20___ $
SCHOOL DIST. 20 S
DELINQUENT 20 $ Sq L0

TOTAL *##skskdoksonstabrsrstst § ‘;OO

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 0§
WATER w0 s
TOTATL &k kdkdekde ok kokdokdokdkokdk GB )
SURCHARGE T'LLE (DSTL) $M
MISC. s
$ —

TOTAL o ok o o o ok ok ok ok sk ok sk ok ok ok R K ¢

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BiD)

§ 2337, 55



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA +SS

Paula J. Ream being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
cstablished on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice_October 29 and November 5,
12. 2014 that the afliant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or
publisher of said ncwspaper in which legal advertisement was published: that neither the atfiant
nor Press Enterprise 1s interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that
all of the allcgations in the forcgoing statement as to time. place, and character of publication are
true.

............................. pOr—

ﬂ:l F AN h f
Sworn and subscribed to belore me this /2,, ............ day of \//MU{Y}LZLUNIL}
ol P{ﬂ_’u,u\"/ ,}) - \ﬁ}i ﬂ.(.}f.é:;f././ .............
(Notary Public)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
NOTARIAL SEAL
Karen #. Beach, Notary Public
Scott Twp.. Cotumbia County
My Commissicn Expires May 13, 2018
MEWBER, FINRSY[VANTA AS90CIATION GF HGTARIES

ANA NOW..co e « 200ciieriiecnne, L hereby certify that the advertising and

publication charges amounting to S..........................for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION TRUSTEE
FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE
AGENCY,

PLAINTIFF

VS,
SHANE M. TEMPLE AND

KATELYNN M, VOELKER,
DEFENDANT(S)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION LAW

NO. 2012-CV-518

IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

RETURN OF SERVICE

_ Lhereby certify that I have deposited in the U.S. Mails at Harrisburg, Pennsylvania on
1O1 | R(J1<4 , atrue and correct copy of the Notice of Sale of Real Estate pursuant to PA R.C.P. 3129.1
to the Defendants herein and all fienholders of record by regular first class mail (Certificate of Mailing form in
compliance with U.S. Postal Form 3817 is attached hereto as evidence), and also to the Defendants by Certified
Mail, which mailing receipts are attached, Service addresses arc as follows:

SHANE M. TEMPLE
1304 FREAS AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

KATELYNN M. VOELKER
1304 FREAS AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

DOMESTIC RELATIONS
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TENANT/OCCUPANT
1304 FREAS AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency
211 Nerth Front Street

P. O. Box 15057

Harrisburg, PA 17105-5057

Lisa M. Doran, Esquire

69 Public Square

Suite 700

Wilkes Barre, PA 18701-2505

By

PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER
Attorneys for Plaintiff

1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

(717) 234-4178



LAW OFFICES

Purcell, Krug & Haller

HowaRD B. Krug 1719 NORTH FRONT STREET HERSHEY

LEON P, HALLER HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17102-23G2 {717) 533-3836

JOHN W, PURCELL JR. TELEPHONE (717) 234-4178 _—

JILL M., WINEKA Fax {(717) 233-11490 i

Lisa A RYNARD

SHANE M. TEMPLE
1304 FREAS AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

KATELYNN M. VOELKER
1304 FREAS AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

DOMESTIC RELATIONS
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TENANT/OCCUPANT
1304 FREAS AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency
211 North Front Street

P. (. Box 15057

Harrisburg, PA 17105-5057

Lisa M. Doran, Esquire

69 Public Square

Suite 700

Wilkes Barre, PA 18701-2505

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to the Defendants in the within action and those partics who hold one or
more mortgages, judgments or tax liens against the real estate which is the subjcct of the Notice of Sale pursuant
to Pennsylvania Rule of Civil Procedure 3129.1 attached hereto.

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that by virtue of a Writ of Execution issued out of the Court of
Common Pleas of the within county on the judgment of the Plaintiff named herein the said real estate will be
exposed to public sale as set forth on the attached Notice of Sale.

YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED that the lien you hold against the said real estate will be divested by

the sale and that you have an opportunity to protect your interest, if any, by being notified of said Sheriff's Sale.
— - /IJ‘.

By: P JIETEN
Leon P Hiller PALD 15700 -

A ”éy for Plaintift




U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION TRUSTEE IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYTLVANIA
AGENCY,

PLAINTIEF CIVIL ACTION LAW

VS, NO. 2012-CV-518

SHANE M. TEMPLE AND IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
KATELYNN M. VOELKER,

DEFENDANT(S)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 3129.1

TAKE NOTICE:
That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (real estale) will be held:
DATE: WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 19, 2014
TIME: 9:00 O’CLOCK A M., prevailing local time
LOCATION: Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal description mainly consisting
of a statement of the measured boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the buildings
and any other major improvements erected on the land. (SEE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED)
THE LOCATION of your property to be sold is:

1304 FREAS AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being sold is docketed in the
within Commonwealth and County to:

No. 2012-CV-518 JUDGMENT AMOUNT $93,736.12
THE NAMES OF THE OWNERS OR REPUTED OWNERS of this property is:

SHANE M. TEMPLE AND KATELYNN M. VOELKER



A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, becing 2 list of the persons and/or governmental or
corporate entities or agencies being entitled to receive part of the procceds of the sale received and to be
disbursed by the Sheriff (for example, to banks that hold mortgages and municipalities that are
owed taxes) will be filed by the Sheriff of this County thirty (30) days after the sale and distribution of
the proceeds of sale in accordance with this schedule will, in fact, be made unless someone objects by
filing exceptions 1o it within ten (10) days of the date it is filed.

Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained from the Sheriff of the Court of
Comumon Pleas of the within County at the Courthouse address specified herein.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE OF YOUR
PROPERTY.

FT HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE IS A JUDGMENT AGAINST YOU.

IT MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TO BE HELD, TO BE SOLD OR TAKEN TO PAY
THE JUDGMENT

You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken away. A lawyer can advise
you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, YOU MUST ACT
PROMPTLY.



YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR

TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET
FREE LEGAL ADVICE:

North Penn Legal Services

168 East 5™ Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within County to open the
judgment if-you have a meritorious defense against the person or company that has entered judgment

against you. You may also file an petition with the same Court if you are aware of a legal defect in the
obligation or the procedure used against you.

2. After the Sheriff's Sale you may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within

County to set aside the sale for a grossly inadequate price or for other proper cause. This petition
MUST BE FILED BEFORE THE SHERIFF'S DEED IS DELIVERED.

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights mentioned in the preceding paragraphs
must be presented to the Court of Common Pleas of the within County. The petition must be served on
the attorney for the creditor or on the creditor before presentation to the court and a proposed order or
rule must be attached to the petition.

If a specific return date is desired, such date must be obtained from the Court Administrator's
Office - Civil Division, of the within County Courthouse, before a presentation of the petition to the
Court.

PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER
Altorneys for Plaintiff

1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

(717} 234-4178



ALL THOSE CERTAIN lots, picces or parcels of land situate on the south side of Freas Avenue in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, being bounded and
described as follows, 10 wit:

PARCEL NO. 1: (Map I.D. 04D-07-06701)

BEGINNING at the northeasterly corner of Lot No. 1034; thence easterly along the southerly side of
Freas Avenue a distance of 46.4 feet to the northwesterly corner of Lot No. 1032; thence southerly along
the westerly side of Lot No. 1032, a distance of 160 feet 1o a 15 foot alley; thence westerly along the
northerty side of said alley a distance of 46.4 feet to the southeasterly comer of Lot No. 1034; thence
northerly along the easterly side of Lot No. 1034 a distance of 160 feet to I'reas Avenue, the place of
BEGINNING.

This description is intended to cover this deed to convey Lot No. 1033 of the Berwick Land &
Improvement Company’s Additicn to Berwick, being part of what was formerly known as the Ferris
Farm,

HAVING THEREON ERECTED A DWELLING known as 1304 Freas Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603,

PARCEL NQ. 2: (Map 1.D. 04D-07-06700)

BEGINNING at a point on Freas Avenue at the southwesterly intersection of Arch Street and Freas
Avenue; thence in a westerly dircction along Freas Avenue, a distance of 46.4 fect to corner in line of
Lot No. 1033; thence in a southerly direction along line of Lot No. 1033, a distance of 160 feettoa 15
foot alley; thence in an easterly direction along said alley, a distance of 46.4 feet to Arch Street; thence

along Arch Street in a northerly direction, a distance of 160 feet to Freas Avenue, the place of
BEGINNING.

Being Lot No. 1032 in the Berwick Land & Improvement Company’s Addition to Berwick, as shown
and numbered on plot or plan.

PARCEL NO. 3: (Map 1.D. 04D-07-06700)

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of Freas Avenue at the northwesterly corner of Lot No.
1033, thence in a westerly direction along Freas Avenue a distance of 46.4 feet to a corner of Lot No.
1035; thence in a southerly direction along line of Lot No. 1035, a distance of 160 feet to a 15 foot alley;
thence in an easterly direction along said alley, a distance of 46.4 feet to corner in line of Lot No. 1033;

thence in a northerly direction along line of Lot No. 1033, a distance of 160 feet to Freas Avenue, the
place of BEGINNING.

Being Lot No. 1034 in the Berwick Land & Improvement Company’s Addition to Berwick.

BEING THIE SAME PREMISES WHICH William Ruffler et al, by Corrective Deed dated June 21,
2011 and recorded August 25, 2011 in Columbia County Instrument No. 201108006, granted and
conveyed unio Shane E. Temple and Katelynn M. Voelker.



q41Y 2Lk 9304 2019 L8uk 72

TO: SHANEM. TEMPLE
1304 FREAS AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

SENDER:

P01455/38450

REFERENCE: NOS 11/19/14

PS Form 3800, January 2005

gLy

72LL 980% 2019 b&4b kLS

TO: KATELYNN M. VOELKER
1304 FREAS AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

SENDER:

P01455/38450

REFERENCE: NOS 11/19/14

PS Formn 3800, January 2005

BETURN | Postage { f RETURN Posiage ; 9
RECEPT | Gertitied Foe 3.30 - RECEIPT 3 centied Fee 116G
SERVICE . SERVICE .
Return Receipt Fee 2.70 Return Receipt Fee 77
Restricted Delivery 5.05 Restricted Delivery 505
Totai Postage & Faees // W Total Postage & Faes / / 7 y
7 o i
usps* POSTMARK OR-DATE usps* POSTMARK OR DATE?
T AN
L [ o
Receipt for Receipt for o ~
Certified Mail™ Certified Mail™ 717 amg )=
o insurance Coverage Provded M rarsg Dovelayge ;-'sc-‘-'idej S
Cis ot Lee far Internatorg! M [ Liga tor bearngtions Mei \ e "’
BN




PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FT) NANCE AGENCY v. SHANE M. TEMPLE KATELYNN M. VOELKER
Columbia County Sale | i
U. S5. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
(In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Pureell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One picce of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
SHANE M. TEMPLE

1304 FREAS AVENUE

BERWICK, PA 18603

U. 8. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
(In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
KATELY¥NN M. VOELKER

1304 FREAS AVENUE

BERWICK, PA 18603

U, 8. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
(In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Kiug & Haller Postage:
1719 Nerth Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed 1o: Postmark:
DOMESTIC RELATIONS

Columbia County Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815




PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY v SHANE M. TEMPLE KATEL
Columbia County Sale  §{/;j4 ]/

L. S. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
{In compliance with Postal Service Form 387N

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Hailer Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
TENANT/OCCUPANT

1304 FREAS AVENUE

BERWICK, PA 18603

U. 8, POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MATLING
(In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency

211 North Front Street

P. O. Box 15057

Harrisburg, PA 17105-5057

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MATLING
(In compliance with Postal Service Form 387N

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One picce of ordinary mail addressed to- Postmark:
Lisa M. Doran, Esquire

69 Public Square

Suite 700

Wilkes Barre, PA 18701-2505

YNN M. VOELKER




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
2012CVE18

VS,

U.S BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
SHANE TEMPLE (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

10/14/2014  12:16 PM - DEPUTY KEVIN DENT, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAWY, STATES SERVICE
WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL,UPON THE REAL
ESTATE LOCATED AT 1304 FREAS AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603. /

=

24

KEVIN DENT, DEPUTY

50 ANSWERS,

Temetly 1. Chomdiadie

October 15, 2014 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
_ Notarial Seel
Sargh Jone Kingaman, Notary Public
Town of Blooisburg, Columbia
My Commission Expires Oct. 4, 2016

" NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to bafore me this

15TH day of OCTOBER . 2014 /ig,u&j\ Q@M Kf,m,{l Qv em
Plaintiff Attomey: PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER, 1719 NORTH FRONT STREEQ HARRISBURG, PA4 7102




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.S BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Ve, Case Number

SHANE TEMPLE (et al.) 2012Cv518

SERVICE COVER SHEET

{ONILSOd)

Category: EReal_ Esta te Zone:

Manner: <N0t8pec|f|e R

Warrant:

Notes:  SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

Name:

Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge @- Other

Primary REAS AVENUE S Adult In . S
Address: 'BERWICK, PA 18603 : Charge: ... e

Phone: DOE: Relation:

Alternate Date: e / Time: y
Address: [l’}'{“’” '2“"

Phone: o o Deesy |5 Miteage:

Date:

Time:

Mifeage:

SR 3

Deputy:

£0981 Vd "MOIMY3E ‘INNIAY SYIud voSt

81SADZILOZ

NOLLYHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.S BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Vs, Case Number

SHANE TEMPLE (et al) 2012Cv518

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: :_Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce o Zone:

Manner- < Not Specmed e R Expires: Warrant:

Notes: :gF'LAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

"0 JINNOD HIHONID

[
: o
Name:  Connie C. Gingher _ Served @Q—;ﬁy Adult In  Charge - Posted Other Pt
onnie e mngher i e s = 2
Primary 1615 Lincoln Avenue : Adultin ) a
Address: Berwick, PA 18603 : Charge: o
Phone:  \570-752-7442  pos: . Relation:
Atermate T e Dare.
Address: .= T M= T eSS
Phone: Deputy: Mifeage:

iPURCELL, KRUG & HALLER 717-234-4178

Date.

;

) O — -
Time: ; :
Mileage: ; i |
N S— .-
Deputy: ’ §

£0981 ¥d "MOIMYIE ‘ANNIAY NTOONIT §19E

1.

2.

> z

4 z

5. h

N 5
=]
=



LEELRLnns g <V 15 AJLEILY & IVILTRLI ALY DATE BILL NO. .
BERWICK BORO FOR: COLUMBIA County 03/01/2014 6308 %
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS- | LESS DISCOUNT [TAX AMOUNT DUE] INCL PENALTY ¥
Connie C Gingher GENERAL 11,440 9.146 102.54 104.63 115.08
1815 Lincoln Avenue SINKING 1.345 15.08 15.39 16.93
Berwick PA 18603 FIRE 1.25 14.01 14,30 15.02
HOURS MON, TUE. THUR 0:30 AM - 4 PM Iélglég RE / 1.75 19.62 2002 21.02
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & FRIDAYS 11 124.44 /jgg,gg 133.33
CLOSED HOLIDAYS The discount & panally 275.60 P VT
PHONE:570-752-7442 have been calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT Apil 30 . Qf&ﬁ/ e 3o
for your convenience If paid on or befare | if paid are H paid after .
CNTY — TWP This tax returned
Discount 2% 2% \ lto courthouse on: v,
TEMPLE SHANE E Penalty 10% . 5% W January 1, 2015 4
VOELKER KATELYNN M PARCEL:; 04D-07 -067-01,000 é}' o7 ] h
. 1304 FREAS AVE 1304 FREAS AVE /éf’( /{;,2/—“"*7
BERWICK PA 18603 1653 Acres _ Land 2880 %
: -+ Ruildings Ei
If you desire a receipt, send a self-addressed stamped anvelope with your payment TOta*ASF} FILE COPY

THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT

{7840

R
[ i

2014 SCHOOL REAL ESTATE TAX NOTIGE
Berwick Area School District
Berwick Borough

Make Check Payable To:

Connie C. Gingher, Tax Collector
1815 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick, PA 18803

Telephone: 570-752-7442

Taxes are due and payment is requested from:

BERW
TEMPLE SHANE E
VOELKER KATELYNN M
1304 FREAS AVE
BERWICK, PA 18603-1635

R | A P L e B T LT

L96LL0

“Homestead/Farmstead Applied*™

&

I

Bill Date: 7/1/2014 Bill#: 3947
RETURN THIS TOP PART IF PAYING IN FULL -

Parcel #: 04D07 06701000 Prop. Type 3

Property Location and Description: Assessment:

1304 FREAS AVE L= 2.880

165 B= 5,560
T= 11.449

Tax Description Mills/Rate Amount

SCHOOL REAL ESTATE 44.7500 EIRIES

HOMESTEAD EXCLUSION {4.067.00)

FARMSTEAD EXCLUSION NA

If Paid By 8/31/2014 2% Discounted Amount

If Paid By 10/31/2014 + FACE Amount 32904

If Paid After 10/31/2014 10% Penatty Amount 362.93

Last day to pay Tax Collector 12/15/2014
Includa self-addressed stamped cnveiope if
raturn receipt required.
Office Hours:
Monday, Tuesday, and Thursday fram $:30am - £:005m
Closed Wednesday and Friday
Closed Holidays



m —————— L MY 03/01/2014 6307
L - FAYABLE TO: DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MNWtS | LEss DISCOUNT [TAX AMOUNT DUE] INGL PENALTY
Connie C Gingher GENERAL 5,760 9.146 51.63 52.68 §7.95 [
1615 Lincoln Avenue SINKING 1.345 7.59 7.75 853 [+
Berwick PA 18603 FIRE 1.25 7.06 7.20 7.56 | %
LIGHT 1.75 9.88 - 10.08 10.58 -'
MON, TUE, THUR © 9:30 AM- 4 PM "
HOU?LSO'SED WEDNESDAY & FRIDAYS BORO RE 11.1 6265 63.94 67.14
CLOSED HOLIDAYS The GReoUTTE perally YR, Vi hs
PHONE:570-752-7442 have been calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT dorlan 5 1;”‘65 |/ | 1,;501‘76
for your convenience I paid é)n or before | f paid gn or before If p‘;l?l? aflor
CNTY Twp This tax refurned.
Discount 2% 2% LG to courthouse on: .
TEMPLE SHANE E Penaity 10 % 5% A/ 32 January 1, 2015
KATELYNN M VOELKER PARCEL: 04D-07 -0687-00,000 st st
1304 FREAS AVE FREAS AVE ,ﬂfjiﬂ_,ff*“ o
BERWICK PA 18603 3306 Acres Land 5,760 ﬂL #‘“’“’7
. ) - Buildings 0
If you desire a receipt, send a self-addressed stamped envelope with your payment * Total Assessment 5,760 FiLE COPY__. é‘“
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT _ i O3 Jﬁ%/}; Tyt W
% SRR Sy Sy =
2014 SCHOOL REAL ESTATE TAX NOTICE
Berwick Area School District Bilt Date: 7/1/2014 Bill#: 3948
Berwick Borough ' TAXPAYER COPY N

Make Check Payable To: Parcel #: 04D07 06700000 Prop. Type 3
Connie C, Gingher, Tax Collector Property Location and Description: Assessment:_ 3
1815 Lincoln Avenue ZF;EAS AVE L >
Berwick, PA 18603 ) . T= 5760
| Tax Description i Miiis/Rate Amount |
SCHOGL REAL ESTATE 44.7500 257 7E
Telephone: 570-752-7442
Taxes are due and payment is requested from: HOMESTEAD EXCLUSION NA NA -
FARMSTEAD EXCLUSION MA NA
If Paid By 8/37/2074 2% Discounted Amount 252,60 |
SER If Paid By 10/31/2014 FACE Amount 25778
| ¥ Paid After 1073172014 10% Pernalty Amaunt 28352 |
TEMPLE SHANE £ [ i -

KATELYNN M VOELKER
1304 FREAS AVE
BERWICK, PA 18603-1635

III'IHIll'l'”'"[l'l'l""“'”"I"l"'l‘“l""lllI"””I'"

B¥6210

Last day to pay Tax Coilector 124152014
Include self-addressed stamped envelope if
return receipt required.
Office Hours:
Monday, Tuesday, and Thursday from &:30am - 4:00pm
Closed Wednesday and Friday
Closed Holidays



/

Earl D. Mordan, Jr,
Chief Deputy

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

U.S BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
VS, Case Number

SHANE TEMPLE (et al.) 2012CV518

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category :Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce -

Zone:

Manner: <i .Not'Spemred . Lo :: Expires: e Warrant:

ANVHS ‘T1dW31

Notes: EEIPLAINTJFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: ZQSHANETEMPLE o Served: Personally Adu!(lhgbarge Posted Other

rimery T EHEAS i O ,qrfé - w
Address: 'BERWICK, PA 18603 . Charge: _f‘/ YNN (C%{l/ _

8LSADZIOZ

Phone: | pos:  Relation: | r(cffw”ﬂ ?1

Alternate . Date: f/-(‘- A /l/ o /‘j " c/(_
Address: ; S b e e

Phone: Deputy: { o Mifeage:

"PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER '717-234-4178

Date:

Time:

S SRR S - e ek i LI e o e . e et

Mileage:
Deputy:

U | M A S o e et bk o) et g i) e e ]

£0981 Yd "MOIMY3E 'INNIAY SYIHH voSl

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

NOILYHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheniff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Depirty

U.S BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
VS, Case Number

SHANE TEMPLE (et al.) 2012Cv518

SERVICE COVER SHEET

ANVJNI20

Zone:

Category:

Manner:

Warrant:

Notes:

;\:_dCICUP' NT e Served:  Personally - Adu@fge - Posted - Other

Address: 'BERWICK, PA 18603 Charge: K el Eoo

Name:

8ISADZL0C

Phone: DoB: Relation: -

Aernate |~ T e e Dare: _; . M G C
Address: - : “’ '( L{ S .

Phone: Deputy: : f-4 - Mileage:

Date:

Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

£098L Ve ‘MIIMYIE 'INNIAVY SYIYS v0EL

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
8.

NOILVHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheniff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.5 BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
vs. Case Number

SHANE TEMPLE (et al.) 2012CV518

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Category Real Estate Sale Sale Notice )

Manner: <Not Spemfed:» ' Expires: . Warrant:

Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

NNATILYA “HIANTIICA

Name:  KATELYNN VOELKER - Served: P&E&Hauy Adut In Charge - Posted - Other o
A TUUTIITILL Lt T Lo e . o ol

Primary 1304 FREAS AVENUE . Aduitin Tz / n , g( -

Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 . Charge: | /(”I / N / oe /é e

Phone: DOB: . Relation: I /\’1 !

Alternate " Date: }[ ~ "{I © Time: 1Y

Address: o oL

Phone: Deputy: L{ Mileage:

Name: PURCELL KRUG & HALLER

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

£0981 Yd MOIMNIA ‘INNIAY SYIuA v0¢)

NCILYHIdX3 ON



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 09/18/2014 Fee: $5.00 Cert, NO: 19022
TEMPLE SHANE E District: BERWICK BOROC
VOELKER KATELYNN M Deed: 20110 -8006

1304 FREAS AVE Location: 1304 FREAS AVE
BERWICK PA 18603 Parcel Id:04D-07 -067-01,000

Assessment: 11,440
Balances ag of 0%/18/2014

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PATID BALANCE
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

CoLumBiA COUNTY SHERIFF
By: Per:




Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Columbia Counly
Calumbia Co

unty Sheriff
A5 Wesl Main Straet
MR
Eloumshurg FA 17815

71901140006000037409

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE
9S00 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR

ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING
PHILADELPHIA PA 19107

1S

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 9/17/2014



U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION TRUSTEE IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
AGENCY,

PLAINTIFF CIVIL ACTION LAW

VS NG. 2012-CV-318%

SHANE M. TEMPLE AND IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
KATELYNN M, VOELKER,

DEFENDANT(S}

NOTICE OF SHERIFE'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO
PENNSYT.VANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129.1

TAKE NOTICE:
That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (real estate) will be held:
DATE: Nov. 13" 2014
TIME: 400 A

LOCATION: Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal description mainly consisting
of a statement of the measured boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the buildings
and any other major improvements erected on the land. (SEE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED)
THE LOCATION of your property to be sold is:

1304 FREAS AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being sold is docketed in the
within Commonwealth and County to:

No. 2012-CV-518 JUDGMENT AMOUNT $93,736.12
THE NAMES OF THE OWNERS OR REPUTED OWNERS of this property is:

SHANE M. TEMPLE AND KATELYNN M. VOELKER



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Shenff

e

Earl D. Mordan, .Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.5 BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

VS
SHANE TEMPLE (et al.)

Case Number
2012CV518

Categoty.

Manner: 4 Not Specﬂ'ed >

| Real Estate Safe Sale Notlce

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Expires:

40 SNOILY3Y DILS3N0a

Notes: LAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Se nal Ser S
Name: gg_p_ome_;glc Relatlons Offce of Columbla Cm-. Served: Persnnally Adult In Charge Posted Other §
Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET Aduit in L9
Address: 12ND FLOOR Charge: o0

:Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Phone: bos: Relation: d‘QJ\L —ﬁ B
Alternage [T s e e e o
Address: Date: q' \\‘I‘—l Time: C(‘S
Phone: Deputy: g{ Mifeage:

Date:

PPURCELL, KRUG & HALLER

Phone:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

NOILVYIAX3 ON d ‘D¥NGSWOO0TE "MOO0Td ANZ ‘L33H1S NiYW 1S3M LI



e

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

U.S BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Vs, Case Number

SHANE TEMPLE (et al.) 2012Cv518

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice ' Zzoner 45
Manner: <o Spemred>"_'__ O e T wamane T

Notes: §PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

3 XVL1 ALNNOD YIGWNTOD

Name: Served:

Primary PO Box 365 TR Adultin )
Address: §Bloomsburg, PA 17815 5 Charge: —S/’ffﬁf‘;v EL A‘/V( o

Phone:  570-389-5649. pos:  Rewton  CLERN

8LSADZL0Z

Atternate Date: _,/._/ _ S

Phone: | : Deputy: 17/ Mileage:

ggPURCELL KRUG & HALLER

Phone:

Name: '?_1 7-234-4178

Date:

Time:

!
i . H . 1. . I
Mileage: | ; L ’
. I Pl : :
Deputy: § ! P i

51811 vd ‘9dMNESWO01E ‘08¢ X0 Od

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

NOILVHIdX3 ON



3185 Lackawanna Ave
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Classifieds: (570) 784-6151
Toll Free: 888-231-9767 ext 1299
Fax: (570) 784-6152

Proof ot Ad 09/17/14

NTERPRISE

Account:

Name: ‘QVV‘P
Company: TIM CHAMBERLAIN - COLUM COUNTY SHER-
IFF
Address: PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Ad1D: 1007706 Total Ad Cost 1,378.86
Description: SHERIFF'S SALE By Virtue : 1, )
of a Writ o Amount Paid $0.00
Run Dates: 10/2914 to 111214
C_Iass: 2 Publication Start  Stop Inserts Cost
Agate Lines: 252 Press Enterprise 10/29/1411/12/14 3 $1378.86
Blind Box:
SHERFFS SALE
By Virtus of a YWit of Execirtion (Mcrtgage Forsciosuna)
Mo 20120518

Izzied curt of the Cod et of Comnca Pieas of Colurlbia Sounty, Pernnadurnis and v me
b, | adll couprosa the follomdng described propeety an polic s st the Soluruis
Ciounty Courthauss ir te Taown af Boameborg, Goonty of Colurmnbie, Sormmooscalh of
Pennzyhvana on:
WEDNESDWY, MOWEMBER 19, 2014

AT 900 O'CLOCK AL
All parties 1In in1eres and dairrerts ars urter natdiod that @ preposod schoooke of dis
ibwnce will ke oo file in 1w Bhasff s Cffice pa later fhan tirte |30) days afer e date of
thes sake of iy properly sobd bereunder, une distrbotion of B procos well b radea
acrwiancs with the =oedule &0 | 103) day aftar saic hlng, unless
cxcapting are filed wit the Shesdffs Office mion theratr

ALL THOSE CERTAIN o1, preces or panceds of lane stusts on o soulh side of Frzs
Awenie A the Borough of Berweck, Sounty of Cowsmibsa, ared Cerinoessealth of Pome
advania, being bounriecl apd demniber s inlloas, 1o wit

PARCEL foC 1. il 1D Q00706700

BLEMNIMG @t the northoastody comer of Lot Mo 1034 thenea: eustedy aborg e
anLihery sk of Freas Avanue B rstaes of 460 feet to the nortreestorly comer of Lot
K, 1032, therate santhery alie the wesery side of Lot No 1032, 4 mstance af 160
Tt b o 15 foud aboy e westerty dong w nrwtherty ace of said aley B distanca of
B4 bt w2 e southoasiey comer of Lot N 1034 thenos newtheiy along the sssk
arty wme ot Lot Moy 1035 @ dsrenr of 160 kool we Fruos Svenue. e @ace of BEGIN
KNG, This ceserimhon = intsnded © oover this deed to comey Lot by 1033 of the
Burweck Lurcl & Irprovuinent Cornparsy's Ankltion o Benadck, beang pait of what wes
torrnearty knowen s the Nems Garrn, HAVING ThIDREOH, 8RECTED A DWELLING known
A5 1300 Freas Avenie, Benwiok, PA 1BGDS,

PAACEL WO 7 (M) |0 CATHI706 700

BEGIMSIMG o a point on Freas fwverk e st the o rinsestery snberssctine of Arch Street
and Freas Avonce; thenso 0 awestedy dinection akony Freos S, aclistance of 46.4
feet tn rrmer i lne of Lot Me. 103.3; thenc= i a southoey direction aleng lrwe of Lot Mo
1033, a distarce of 160 fest 1o & 15 fogt allky; thenos in an eastery directon along sad
ahey, 3 dhstances of 46 4 et to Arrh Styest; thenaes alorg Arch Street in a northarty direc:
bon, @ chatimoe of 160 feet 1 Froas Averic, the plac: of FEGRANG

Barg Lat to. 1042 i tha Borwick land & Inpescnent Corepeay's Adklition to
Eervack, az shown ard rumbsred on plot o plan.

PAACE MO 3 ihap LD DA 06 T00)

BFGHMINGG Rt & priint on the zoutherty side of Freas Auenua at th northveastu by comn
af Lt kMo 1033; thence in 4 weasteky direction along Freas Averue a distanos of Q65
et e o comur of Lot Mo 1036, thereo oo soatherty direction alg line of Lt Mo
1035, A distanre af 160 feet to @ 15 foot alloy; hencs e an sasdery dircction along said
iy 7 elistanre: of 464 fret to comerin ine of Lot b, 1032, thenca n e nothery dirac
pan aloeyy line of Lot Me. 1033, o distaines of 160 feer 1w Freas Mwemie, the place of
BECEMNIMGE, Baong Lo Mo 1034 01 dae Borwich Lz el & Imiproverent Compary's Adc-
Ban 1o Barwick.

BEING THE 5AME PREMISFS WWHICH Wiliar Ruffler et al, by Comectve Dood datxl
dune 27, 3011wl meuedead August 25,

3041 in Solurrbk County Instrurnend o 201108006, granted ard comeyed st
Shanr F Termgde ancl Ketslynr B, vosdern

PACPFRTY ADNDRFSS: 1301 FAEAS AVENLIE, BEFRWACK, Ba 12603
L4/ Tk PARCEL NUMBER 04DHIF-0670

Serzedd rrdd Eken e BuBoUban o b sold s the property of SHAME TEMPLE, KATE
LM, WEOF] KR in st v LLS BANK MANCSAL ASSOCIATION.

TERRAS OF SALE. WENPALIR PAYRATCT AT TRAF OF SALE Tha grester of san | 10%) per-
st af I L proc o coets (openingg bad ot sale) BMninorn pegnent iz 10 be paid ie
cash, certrficd cneck or cushirs check ol wne of sae. REMAINING BAL ANCE OF Rl
PRI Ay rarnairing armoant of the brd prce s 1o be paic within ekl [8) cays iy the
salr n cash. certifiec] check ar cashers chack, IWMPORTANT NOTEL FOR FAILGE TO
P&y BID PAICE FAll TO PAY THF BID PRICE IMN ACCORADANCE WITH | HESE
TEFES PASY RCSUCT I, SERICOUS FIRANCIA SOMSECHIFMCES TO THF BIDTFR. DO
MO T BID URLLES FUROS AR AVMAILABLE FOR PAYWENT WEHIN THE FRESCRIRET
T FERIDE: 4l tne sauccassiul beder kils to pay the bl price as por the abeoee onms,
The Bheaff mey slect th sfther sue the biddar for the balinpe dus vathout & msalo of e
prapety, of b sanall the pmperty at the oidrse's nsk and mantan an acen, sgidins he
bickler for bieach of ot In the rrse of default sl sums pad by the bidder wall bo
curwicha forfiited, butwil be applie] ageinet ary damages recrvemble. The defriilt
1ngy bkl wall ‘e rosponsiale for aeny o omey foes i e by the sheiff d corneciion
wath arsy o ogun s e undoer rsdich e biclder i fon e iakde for damanes B o
ceers are payhatie to the Flaimitt, the procoods chock wall be puable 1o Plaictff, orloss
e Codurnbia SGannty Sherdfs Office renenes acvanca wirin notos olhenadse, sigrod
bry gt uulbvieaed representation of the plaintff.
TRAOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Shaiff
COLUMVIBLA COAUNTY, Panngyheania

Attomey fioe tha Plartdl:
PLRCF| | . KRUGE& HALLER
HARRISBLRG, [ 717-234-417 8




Print Your Documenis Page 1 of |

Document Receipt

Trans # 3744 Catrrier f service.  USPS Server First-Class Mai® Q1742014 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
LISA M. DORAN ESCY
SUITE 700 Tracking #: 71901140006000037423
69 PUBLIC SQOUARE Doc Ref #: 2014ED1 45
Fostage 5.3400

WILKES-BARRE PA 187041

e

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx 7pd=1 9/17/2014



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Decument Receipt

Trans # 3744 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 8172014 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
LISA M. DORANESQ
SUITE 700 Tracking #: 71501 140006000037423
69 PUBLIC SQUARE Doc Ref #: 2014ED145
Fostage 5.3400

WILKES-BARRE PA 18701

s

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 9/17/2014



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Cocurment Receipt

Trans # 3743 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 9/172014 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
TECHNICAL SUPFCORT GROUF.J INTERMAL REVEMNLUE
SERVICE
500 ARCH STREET RO 3255 Tracking #: 71501 14000B000037416
Doc Ref #: 2014EDM 45
Fostage 53400

PHILADELPHIA  PA 13106

S
http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 9/17/2014



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Docurment Receipt

Trans # 3743 Carrier f service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 941752014 12:00:00 AM
Ship ta:
TECHNICAL SUPPCRT GROUP INTERNAL REVEMNUE
SERVICE
800 ARCH STREET ROOM 3255 Tracking #: 71901140008000037416
Doc Ref #: 2014ED145
Postage 5.3400

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19108

195

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1 9/17/2014



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Cocumeant Receipt

Trans # 3742 Carrier f service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 712014 12:00:00 Al
Ship to:
PHILADELFHIA DISTRICT OFFICE US SMALL BUSINESS

ADMIMISTRATION

900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR Tracking #: 71501140006000037409
ROBERT M.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING Dor Ref#: 2014ED145

Prstage 5,3400
FHILADELPHIA FA 19107

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 9/17/2014



Print Your Documents

Cosurnent Receipt

Trans # a7 Carrier / service:  |USPS Server First-Class Mail®
Ship to:
QFFICE OF F.ALR. DEPARTMENT CF PUBLIC
WELFARE
PO BOX 8016 Tracking # 71901 140006000037393
Coc Ref #: 2014ED145
Pastage 5.3400

HARRISBURG FA 17105

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1

91712014 12:00:00 AM

Page 1 of 1

j4S
9/17/2014



Print Y our Documents

Cocurment Receipt

Trans # 3740 Carrier { service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 91742014 12:00:00 AM
=hip ta:
DEPARTMENT GF REVEMNUE COMMONWEALTH OF PA
DEPARTIMENT 2581230 Tracking & 718011400068000037386
Coc Ref #: 2014ED145
Postage 5.3400

HARRISBURG PA 17128

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

fde

9/17/2014



Print Your Documents

Cocument Receipt

Trans # 3740 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 911742014 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
DERARTMENT OF REVENUE COMMONWEALTH OF PA
DEPARTMENT 281220 Tracking #: 71301140006000037386
Doc Ref #: 2014ED145
FPaostage 5.3400

HARRISBURG PA 17128

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1
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SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution {Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2012CV518

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 19, 2014
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further netified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10} days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

AlLL THOSE CERTAIN lots, pieces or parcels of land situate on the south side of Freas Avenue in the

Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, being bounded and

described as follows, to wit:

PARCEL NO. 1: (Map |.D. 04D-07-08701)

BEGINNING at the northeasterly corner of Lot No. 1034; thence easterly along the southerly side of

Freas Avenue a distance of 48.4 feet to the northwesterty corner of Lot No. 1032; thence southerly along the westerly side of Lot
No. 1032, a distance of 160 feet to a 15 foot alley; thence westerly along the northerly side of said alley a distance of 45 .4 feet to
the southeasterly corner of Lot No. 1034; thence northerly along the easterly side of Lot No. 1034 a distance of 160 feet to Freas
Avenue, the place of BEGINNING,

This description is intended to cover this deed to convey Lot No. 1033 of the Berwick Land &

Improvement Company's Addition to Berwick, being part of what was formerly known as the Ferris Farm.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED A DWELLING known as 1304 Freas Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603,

PARCEL NO. 2: (Map |.D. 04D-Q7-06700)

BEGINNING at a point on Freas Avenue at the southwesterly intersection of Arch Street and Freas

Avenue; thence in a westerly direction along Freas Avenue, a distance of 46.4 feet to corner in line of Lot No. 1033, thence in a
southerly direction along line of Lot No. 1033, a distance of 160 feet to a 15 foot alley; thence in an easterly direction along said
alley, a distance of 46.4 feet ip Arch Street; thence along Arch Street in a northerly direction, a distance of 160 feet to Freas
Avenue, the place of BEGINNING.

Being Lot No. 1032 in the Berwick Land & Improvement Company's Addition to Barwick, as shown

and numbered on plot or pian.

PARCEL NO. 3: (Map I.D. 04D-07-06700}

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of Freas Avenue at the northwesterly corner of Lot No.

1033; thence in a westerly direction along Freas Avenue a distance of 46.4 feet to a corner of Lot No.

1035; thence in a southerly direction along line of Lot No. 1035, a distance of 160 feet to a 15 foot alley, thence in an easterly
direction along said alley, a distance of 46.4 feet to corner in line of Lot No. 1033; thence in a northerly direction aleng line of Lot
No. 1033, a distance of 160 feet to Freas Avenue, the place of BEGINNING,

Being Lot No. 1034 in the Berwick Land & Improvement Company's Addition to Berwick.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH William Ruffler et af, by Corrective Deed dated June 21, 2011 and recorded August 25,
2011 in Columbia County Instrument No. 201108008, granted and conveyed unto Shane E. Temple and Katelynn M. Veoelker.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1304 FREAS AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04D-07-06701

Seized and taken into execution {o be sold as the property of SHANE TEMPLE, KATELYNN VOELKER in suit of U.5
BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION.




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S SALE - Case No. 2012CV518 Page 2 of 2

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, uniess the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff: .
PURCEEL, KRUG & HALLER TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLA'N, Sheriff
HARRISBURG, PA 717-234-4178 COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania



U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION TRUSTEE IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
AGENCY,

PLAINTIFF CIVIL ACTION LAW

VS, NO. 2012-CV-518
B R T L

SHANE M. TEMPLE and IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
KATELYNN M, VOELKER,

DEFENDANT(S)

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORIECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 and Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TO THE SHERIFF OF THE WITHIN COUNTY
To satisty the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, vou are directed to levy upon and

sell the following real estate identified as: 1304 FREAS AVENUE BERWICK, PA 18603 as follows:

Amount due pursuant to Judgment $93,736.12
Interest $4.848.18
Per diem of $11.79

to 01/13/15

Late Charges $745.60

(8$23.30 per month to 01/13/15)

Escrow Deficit $3,226.35

Inspection Fees $240.00
TOTAL WRIT $1902,796.25

PLUS COSTS:

Dated: (|10 104} SOt U e
PROTHONOTARY

By 000 (e L
(SEAL) DEPUTY




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

DATE RECEIVED -1 -y
DOCKET AND INDEX R Dy R
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION 0
COPY OF DESCRIPTION X
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA X
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT e
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN X
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST e
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR X CK# [y e
**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE Nov. K™ TIME oo '
POSTING DATE
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1T WEEK
2™’ WEEK

3" WEEK




U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION TRUSTEE IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
AGENCY,

PLAINTIFF CIVIL ACTION LAW

VS. NO. 2012-CV-518

SHANE M. TEMPLE AND IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
KATELYNN M. VOELKER,

DEFENDANT(S}

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE,
PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF C1VIL PROCEDURE 3129.1

TAKE NOTICE:

That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (real estate) will be held:

DATE: ~ Nov. 197 2end

TIME: SO A

LOCATION: Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is dclineated in detail in a legal description mainly consisting

of a statement of the measured boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the buildings

and any other major improvements erected on the land. (SEE DESCRIPTION ATTACIIED)
THE LOCATION of your property to be sold is:

1304 FREAS AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being sold is docketed in the
within Commonwealth and County to:

No. 2012-CV-518 JUDGMENT AMOUNT §$93,736.12
THE NAMES OF THE OWNERS OR REPUTED OWNERS of this property is:

SHANE M. TEMPLE AND KATELYNN M. VOELKER



A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons and/or governmental or
corporate entilies or agencies being entitled to receive part of the proceeds of the sale received and to be
disbursed by the Sheriff (for example, to banks that hold mortgages and municipalities that are
owed taxes) will be filed by the Sheriff of this County thirty (30) days after the sale and distribution of
the proceeds of sale in accordance with this schedule will, in fact, be made unless someone objects by
filing exceptions to it within ten (10) days of the date it is filed.

Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained from the Sheriff of the Court of
Common Pleas of the within County at the Courthouse address specified hercin.

THIS PAPER IS A NOQTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE OF YOUR
PROPERTY.

IT HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE IS A JUDGMENT AGAINST YOU.

IT MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TO BE HELD, TO BE SOLD OR TAKEN TO PAY
THE JUDGMENT

You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken away. A lawyer can advise
you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, YOU MUST ACT
PROMPTLY.



YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET
FREE LEGAL ADVICE:

North Penn Legal Services

168 East 5™ Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

L. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within County to open the
Judgment if you have a meritorious defense against the person or company that has entered judgment
against you. You may also file an petition with the same Court if you are aware of a legal defect in the
obligation or the procedure usced against you.

2. After the Sheriff's Sale you may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within
County to set aside the sale for a grossly inadequate price or for other proper cause. This petition
MUST BE FILED BEFORE THE SHERIFF'S DEED IS DELIVERED.

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights mentioned in the preceding paragraphs
must be presented to the Courtt of Common Pleas of the within County. The petition must be served on
the attorney for the creditor or on the creditor before presentation to the court and a proposed order or
rule must be attached to the petition.

It a specific return date is desired, such date must be obtained from the Court Administrator's
Office - Civil Division, of the within County Courthouse, before a presentation of the petition to the
Court,

PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER
Attorneys for Plaintifl

1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717)234-4178



ALL THOSE CERTAIN lots, picces or parcels of land situate on the south side of Freas Avenue in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, being bounded and
described as follows, to wit:

PARCEL NO. 1: (Map I.D. 04D-07-06701)

BEGINNING at the northeasterly corner of Lot No. 1034; thence easterly along the southerly side of
Freas Avenue a distance of 46.4 feet to the northwesterly corner of Lot No. 1032; thence southerly along
the westerly side of Lot No. 1032, a distance of 160 feet to a 15 foot alley; thence westerly along the
northerly side of said alley a distance of 46.4 fect to the southeasterly corner of Lot No. 1034; thence

northerly along the easterly side of Lot No. 1034 a distance of 160 feet to Freas Avenue, the place of
BEGINNING.

This description is intended to cover this deed to convey Lot No. 1033 of the Berwick Land &
tmprovement Company’s Addition to Berwick, being part of what was formerly known as the Ferris
Farm.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED A DWELLING known as 1304 Freas Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603,

PARCEL NQ. 2: (Map L.D. 04D-07-06700)

BEGINNING at a point on Freas Avenue at the southwesterly intersection of Arch Street and Freas
Avenue; thence in a westerly direction along Freas Avenue, a distance of 46.4 feet to corner in line of
Lot No. 1033; thence in a southerly direction along line of Lot No. 1033, a distance of 160 feetto a 15
foot alley; thence in an easterly direction along said alley, a distance of 46.4 feet to Arch Street; thence

along Arch Street in a northerly direction, a distance of 160 feet to Freas Avenue, the place of
BEGINNING.

Being Lot No. 1032 in the Berwick Land & Improvement Company’s Addition to Berwick, as shown
and numbered on plot or plan.

PARCEL NO. 3: (Map I.D. 04D-07-06700)

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of Freas Avenue at the northwesterly corner of Lot No.
1033; thenee in a westerly direction along Freas Avenue a distance of 46.4 feet to a corner of Lot No.
1035; thence in a southerly direction along line of Lot No. 1035, a distance of 160 feet to a 15 {oot alley;
thence in an easterly direction along said alley, a distance of 46.4 feet to corner in line of Lot No. [033;
thence in a northerly direction along line of Lot No. 1033, a distance of 160 feet to Freas Avenue, the
place of BEGINNING,

Bemg Lot No. 1034 in the Berwick Land & Improvement Company’s Addition to Berwick.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH William Ruffler et al, by Corrective Deed dated June 21,
2011 and recorded August 25,2011 in Columbia County Instrument No. 201 108006, granted and
conveyed unto Shane E. Temple and Katelynn M. Voelker.



U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION TRUSTEE IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
AGENCY,

PLAINTIFF CIVIL ACTION LAW

VS, NO. 2012-CV-518

SHANE M. TEMPLE and IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURL
KATELYNN M. VOLLKER,

DEFENDANT(S)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

The Plaintiff in the above action, by its atlorneys, Purcell, Krug & Haller, sets forth as of the date
the praccipe for the writ of execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property
located at 1304 FREAS AVENUE BERWICK, PA 18603:

1. Name and address of the Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

SITANE M. TEMPLE
1304 FREAS AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

KATELYNN M. VOELKER
1304 FREAS AVENULE
BERWICK, PA 18603

2. Namc and address of Delendant(s} in the Judgment, if different from that listed. in (1)
above: SAME

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the
real property to be sold: UNKNOWN

4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
PLAINTIFF HEREIN (AND ANY OTHERS AS NOTED BELOW):

Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency
211 North Iront Street

P. O. Box 15057

Harrisburg, PA 17105-5057

5. Namc and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
UNKNOWN
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and

whose interest may be affected by the sale: UNKNOWN



7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has
any interest in the property which may be affected by thce sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TENANT/OCCUPANT
1304 FREAS AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

Lisa M. Doran, Esquire

69 Public Square

Suite 700

Wilkes Barre, PA 18701-2503

(In the preceding information, where addresses could not be reasonably ascertained, the same is
indicated.)

[ verify that the stalements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge, information and belicf. 1 understand that false slatements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 PA C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities

g
R - ...\.--'-“';;9”
7

SR
Leon P. [Jatter PA LD, #5700
Purcett, Krug & Haller
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717) 234-4178

DATE: Secptember 9, 2014



U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION TRUSTEE
FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE
AGENCY,

PLAINTIFF

VS,
SHANE M. TEMPLE and

KATELYNN M. VOELKER,
DEFENDANT(S)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION LAW

NO. 2012-CV-318

P, — Vo=
SO BTy - S
IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURL

WRIT OF EXECUTION

{(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 and Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

TO THE SHERIFF OF THE WITHIN COUNTY

To satisty the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and
sell the following real estate identified as: 1304 FREAS AVENUE BERWICK, PA 18603 as {ollows:

Amount due pursuant to Judgment
Interest

Per diem of $11.79

to 01/13/15

Late Charges

($23.30 per month to 01/13/15)
Escrow Deficit

Inspection Fees

TOTAL WRIT

PLUS COSTS:

Dated: C\’i hU,: \()C !

$93,736.12
$4.848.18
$745.60

$3,226.35
$240.00

$102,796.25

" \?va NN AN U ALM\H\_

PROTHONOTARY

B.y i\f_—{} L k,u( .L ?\‘:.\VEJ\&‘_.&L_ [ Ve

(SEAL)

DEPUTY



U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION TRUSTEE
FOR THE PENNSYTLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE
AGENCY,

PLAINTIFF

V8.
SHANLC M, TEMPLE and

KATELYNN M. VOELKER,
DEFENDANT(S)

IN'THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION 1AW

NO. 2012-Cv-518

IN MORTGAGL FORECLOSURE

BANKRUPICY OISMISSAL



IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

iIN RE:

SHANE M. TEMPLE AKA SHANE
MICHAEL TEMPLE

Debtor(s)

CHARLES J. DEHART, Il
CHAPTER 13 TRUSTEE
Movant(s)
Vs,

SHANE M. TEMPLE
SHANE MICHAEL TEMPLE
Respondent(s)

Chapter: 13

Case Number: 5-12-bk-04569-JJT

ORDER DISMISSING CASE

Upon consideration of the Trustee’s Certificate of Default of Stipulation in

settiement of the Trustee’s prior Motion to Dismiss case for material default and it

having been determined that this case should be dismissed, it is

ORDERED that the above-named case of the debtor(s) be and it hereby is

dismissed.

By the Court,

Fot

John J. Thomas, Bankruptey Judge

Dated: July 28, 2014

@)

MDPA-Dismiss Case WPT - REY 07114

Case 5:12-bk-04569-JJT Doc 45 Filed 07/28/14 Entered 07/28/14 12:42:07 Desc

Main Document

Page 1o0f1



TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY.

REQUEST FOR SERVICE

DATE: September 9, 2014

FROM:

Leon P. Ialler, Esquire
Purcell, Krug & Haller
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717)234-4178

CASE CAPTION:

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION TRUSTEE FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING
FINANCE AGENCY

LS.

SHANE M. TEMPLE and KATELYNN M. VOELKER

PAPER: WRIT OF EXECUTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
¥ <SERVE DEFT. WwW/NoTIE oF SAce,

No. 2012-CV-518

SERVICE TO BE MADE ON DEFENDANT:

KATELYNN M. VOELKER

ADDRESS FOR "PERSONAL SERVICE':

1304 FREAS AVENUE BERWICK, PPA 18603

Requested by
I.eon P. Haller, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintift



TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

REQUEST FOR SERVICE

DATE: September 9. 2014

FROM:

Leon P. Haller, Esquire
Purcell, Krug & Haller
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717) 234-4178

CASE CAPTION:

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION TRUSTEE FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING
FINANCE AGENCY

Vs.

SHANE M. TEMPLE and KATELYNN M. VOELKER

PAPER: WRIT OF EXECUTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
A SERVE VEPT. WNOT(cE oF SALe.

No. 2012-CV-518

SERVICE TO BE MADE ON DEFENDANT:

SHANE M. TEMPLE

ADDRESS FOR "PERSONAL SERVICE":

1304 FREAS AVENUE BERWICK, PA 18603

Requested by
Leon P. Haller, Esquirc
Attorney for Plaintiil’



TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ of Exccution in Mortgage Foreclosure
styled as follows:

Plaintift; U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION TRUSTEE FOR THE
PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY

VS.

Defendant(s): SHANE M. TEMPLE and KATELYNN M. VOELKER

Filed to No. 2012-CV-518

INSTRUCTIONS

This is real estate execution. The property is located at;

1304 FREAS AVENUE BERWICK, PA 18603

(A more complcte legal description accompanies these documents.)
The parties to be served PERSONALLY and their addresses are as follows:

SHANE M. TEMPLE, 1304 FREAS AVENUE BERWICK, PA 18603
KATELYNN M. VOELKER, 1304 FREAS AVENUE BERWICK, PA 18603

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN AND INSURANCE

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or atlaching any property under which writ may leave same
without a walchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, after notitying such person of such
levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for
any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before Sheriff's Sale thercof.

NOW, September 9, 2014 the Sheriff is hereby released from all liability to protect the property

described in the above execution by insurance, which insurance is hercby waived. -
T N
L.eon Pﬁ._j_;La«Her
Altottiey for Plaintilf

APA LD, #15700




ALL THOSE CERTAIN lots, pieces or parcels of land situate on the south side of Freas Avenue in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, being bounded and
described as follows, to wit;

PARCEL NO_1: (Map L.D. 64D-07-06701)

BEGINNING at the northeasterly corner of Lot No. 1034; thence easterly along the southerly side of
Freas Avenue a distance of 46.4 feet to the northwesterly corner of Lot No. 1032; thence southerly along
the westerly side of Lot No. 1032, a distance of 160 feet to a 15 fool alley; thence westerly along the
northerly side of said alley a distance of 46.4 feet to the southeasterly corner of Lot No. 1034; thence
northerly along the easterly side of Lot No. 1034 a distance of 160 feet to Freas Avenue, the place of
BEGINNING.

This description is intended to cover this deed to convey Lot No. 1033 of the Berwick Land &
Improvement Company’s Addition to Berwick, being part of what was lormerly known as the Ferris
Farm.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED A DWELLING known as 1304 Freas Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603,

PARCEL NO. 2: (Map 1.D, 04D-07-06700)

BEGINNING at a point on Freas Avenue at the southwesterly intersection of Arch Street and Freas
Avenue; thence in a westerly direction along Freas Avenuc, a distance of 46.4 feet to corner in line of
Lot No. 1033; thence in a southerly direction along line of Lot No. 1033, a distance of 160 fectto a 15
foot alley; thence in an easterly direction along said alley, a distance of 46.4 feet to Arch Street; thence

along Arch Strect in a northerly direction, a distance of 160 feet to Freas Avenue, the place of
BEGINNING.

Being .ot No. 1032 in the Berwick Land & Improvement Company’s Addition to Berwick, as shown
and numbered on plot or plan.

PARCEI NO. 3: (Map 1.D. 04D-07-0670G)

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of Freas Avenue at the northwesterly corner of 1ot No.
1033; thence in a westerly direction along Freas Avenue a distance ol 46.4 feet to a corner of Lot No.
1035; thence in a southerly direction along line of Lot No. 1035, a distance of 160 feet to a 15 foot alley;
thence in an easterly direction along said alley, a distance of 46.4 feet to corner in line of Lot No., 1033;
thence in a northerly direction along line of Lot No. 1033, a distance of 160 feet to Freas Avenue, the
place of BEGINNING.

Being Lot No. 1034 in the Berwick Land & Improvement Company’s Addition to Berwick.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH William Ruffler et al, by Corrective Deed dated June 21,
2011 and recorded August 25, 2011 in Columbia County Instrument No. 201108006, granted and
conveyed unto Shane E. Temple and Katelynn M. Voelker.



SIHORT LEGAL IFOR ADVERTISING:

ALL THOSE CERTAIN lots, pieccs or parcels of land situate on the south side of Freas Avenue in the
Borough of Berwick, Columbia County. Pennsylvania, being Lots Nos. 1032, 1033 and 1034 of the
Berwick Land & Improvement Company’s Addition to Berwick, and [TAVING THERLON ERECTLD
A DWELLING known as 1304 Freas Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603,

PARCEL NO. 1; Lot 1033 (Map LD. 04D-07-06701)
PARCEL NO. 2 and 3: Lot 1032 and Lot 1034 (Map L.D. 04D-07-06700)

Reterence Columbia County Instrument No. 201 108006.

TO BE SOLD as the property of Shane E. Temple and Katelynn M. Voelker on Columbia County
Judgment No.2012-CV-518.



U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION TRUSTEE IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
AGENCY,

PLAINTIFF CIVIL ACTION LAW

VS. NO. 2012-CV-518

SHANE M. TEMPLE and IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
KATELYNN M. VOELKER,

DEFENDANT(S)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

The Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorneys, Purcell, Krug & Haller, sets forth as of the date
the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property
located at 1304 FREAS AVENUE BERWICK, A 18603:

l. Name and address of the Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

SHANE M. TEMPLE
1304 FREAS AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

KATELYNN M. VOEILKER
1304 FREAS AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the Judgment, if different from that listed. in (1)
above: SAME

3. Name and address of cvery judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the
real property to be sold: UNKNOWN

4, Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
PLAINTIFF HEREIN (AND ANY OTHERS AS NOTED BELOW):

Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency
211 North Front Street

P. O. Box 15057

Harrisburg, PA 17105-5057

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
UNKNOWN
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record intercst in the property and

whose interest may be affected by the sale: UNKNOWN



7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plainti{f has knowledge who has
any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS
Columbia County Courthouse
P.0O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TENANT/OCCUPANT
1304 FREAS AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

Lisa M. Doran, Esquire

69 Public Square

Suite 700

Wilkes Barre, PA 18701-2505

(In the preceding information, where addresses could not be reascnably ascertained, the same is
indicated.)

I verify that the stalements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge, information and belief. | understand that falsc stalements hercin are made bject to the
penalties of 18 PA C.S. Section 4904 relating to unswormn falsification to autlmritieg ’

. e
m y

e

—.

o o2
Leon P. Hater PA 1.D-#15700
Purcetf] Krug & Haller
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717) 234-4178

DATE: September @, 2014



U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION TRUSTEE IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
AGENCY,

PLAINTIFF CIVIL ACTION LAW

V. NO. 2012-CV-518

SHANE M. TEMPLE and IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
KATELYNN M. VOELKER,

DEFENDANT(S)

AFFIDAVIT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
S8

COUNTY OF DAUPHIN

L, LEON P. HALLER, Attomey for the Plaintiff in the above matter, being duly
sworn according to law, hereby certify that the Plaintiff has complied with the procedures
required by Pennsylvania Act 91 of 1083 (Homeowners' Emergency Mortgage
Assistance Payments Program) and Defendants have either failed to meet the time
limitations as set forth therein or have been determined by the Housing Finance Agency

not to qualify for assistance.

Sworn to and subscribed

before me this day :
of ol 20/¢ %

-,

s ¢
\ . \:r p ! Vd ,!g R
s A LEON P-HALLER, ESQUIRE
i ?:f//%//fffﬁyf FA
Notary Piblic = —
v OMMONEYEALTH OF FENM
{ HMOTARIAL SEAL
S K FERRETTY, Netary Pulsiic
=7 T, Dauphin Cousty
fixpires August 08, 2018

SYLY,




U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION TRUSFEE IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
AGENCY,

PLAINTIFF CIVIL ACTION LAW

VS. NO. 2012-CV-518

SHANE M. TEMPLE and IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURKE
KATELYNN M. VOELKER,

DEFENDANT(S)

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT

COMMONWEAITH OF PENNSYLVANIA
SS

COUNTY OF DAUPHIN

Personally appearcd before me, a Notary Public in and for said Commonwealth and County,

LEON P. HALLER, ESQUIRE who being duly sworn according to law deposes and states that the
Defendants above named are not on active duty in the Military Scrvice nor engaged in any way which
would bring them within the Servicemembers’” Civil Reliel Act. A copy of the search through the

Detense Manpower Data Center website is atlached.

Sworn 1o and subscribed

before me ghi

™~ ///
Wi, 7 A

A Sy ‘v_ v
g el e T

s .
g LEONAHALLER, ESQUIRE
Notary‘-fPuI; c
£ COMMONWEALTH OF SENNSYLVANIA
NOTARIAL SEAL
MARYLAND K FERRETT!. Notary Public
Lower Paxtca Twp., Daughin Gounty
My Commission Expirce August 08, 2010




Department of Defense Manpower Data Center Results as uf : Sep-#1-2014 08:07:0 AM

SCHRA 3D

} Status Report
Pursuant 1o Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Last Name: VOELKER

First Name; KATELYNN

Middle Name: M

Active Duty Status As Of: Sep-11-2014

g Antive Duly On Active Duty Status Data

Active Duty Start DAte - *Active Duty End Data Status Scrvica Cormpongnt

NA N No » NA

This respanse reflects the individuals' aclive duly status based on the Activa Duty Stalus Dale

Left Active Duty Within 367 Days of Active Duly Status Date

Active Duty-Stan Dala Active Duly End Data . Slatus Service Component
NA N o e N

This response reflects whers the individuat lafl active duty stas within 367 days preceding the Activa Dty Status Date

Tha Mamber or ‘Was Notified of a Future Calk-Up to Active Duly o Aétive Duty Status Dalo

Order Nofification Start Date
A,

ion End Date Stattis Sarvice Component
No N

1 his response reflects whather tha iﬁdlvi'dual ar higher unit has received early notification o report fow avtive duty

Upcn searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Center, based on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services (Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember ar hisfer unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center
4800 Mark Centar Drive, Suite (4E25

Arington, VA 22350




The Defense Manpower Data Center (DMDC) is an organization of the Department of Defense {DoD) that maintains the Defense Enroliment and Eligibility
Reporting System {DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

The Dol strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act {50 U3C App. § 501 et seq, as amended) {SCRA) (formerly known as
the Soldiers® and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty” responses, and has experienced only 2 small error rate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any family
member, friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status dats, or is otherwizse entitled to the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service via the
"defenselink.mil" URL: hitp:tiwww. defenselink. mil/fag/pis/PCOISLDOR html. If you have evidence the person was on active duty for the active duty status
date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. § 521(c).

This response reflects the following information: {1} The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2) Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3) Whether the individual or hisfher unit received early notification o report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d} (1). Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in tength were available. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502{f; for purposes of responding to a national emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve {AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they suppert. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs), Marine Cotps Active Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissicned officer of the U.S.
Fublic Health Service or the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Caverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duly under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d)(1}.

WMany times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections, Persons seeking to rely on this website
certification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA pratections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Dty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
axtend heyond the last dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this cerificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, SSNidate of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
erroneous information will cause an erronaous certificate to be provided.

Certificate ID: ID7DP1A5T0O73V30



Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

Last Name: TEMPLE
First Name: SHANE
Middie Name: M

Status Report
Pursuant 1o Servicemermbers C

Active Duty Status As Of. Sep-11-2014

"

|

vil Reliet At

“On Astive Duty On Active Duty Stalus Date

Results as of @ Sap-11-2014 060335 AM

SCRAGD

Active Duty Start Data

Activa Duty End Date

Status

Sarvice Componant

MNA

MA

ko

NA

Thiss resspionse raflacts the Indlviduals' acive duty status based on the Authve Duty Stalus Dale

Left Active Duly Within 367 Days of Active Duly Status Dale

Active Duly Start Date

Aclive Duty End Dale

Statug

Service Componant

A,

MA

o

st

This msponsa reflects where tha individual left active duty staius within 367 days precading the Active Duty Status Data

The Mamber or His/Mar Linjt Wag Motifiad of a Future CalkUp to Activa Duly on Active Duty Stalus Date

Order Nulificatlon: $1art Date

* Drdar. Notification End Data

Status

Gepeing Compongnt

A

Mo

MNA

This responsy redlects whethar tha indlvldual or hisfhar unit hag raceived early notifigation to rapart for active duty

Upen searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Center, based on the infermation that you provided, the abowve is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services (Army, Nayy, Marine Corps, Air Force, MOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember or his/her unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty,

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Cepartment of Defense - Manpower Data Center
ABDO Mark Center Drive, Suite O4E25

Arlington, WA 22350




The Defense Manpower Data Center (DMDC) is an organization of the Department of Defense (DoD) that maintains the Defense Enrollment and Efigibility
Repaorting System (DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems,

The DoD strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. § 501 et seq, as amended) {SCRA) {formerly known as
the Soldiers” and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty” responsas, and has experienced only a small error rate, In the event the individual referenced above, or any family
member, friend, or representative assers in any manner that the individua! was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise enbtled to the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service via the
"defenselink.mil” URL: hitp:/Avww.defenselink. milffaq/pisiPCOSSLDR.hmI. If you have evidence the person was on active duty for the active duty status
date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked against you. Sge 50 USC App. § 521(c).

This response reflects the following information: {1} The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2} Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date {3} Whether the individual or hisfher unit received early notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

Maore information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d} (1}, Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available, In the case of a2 member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § S02(f} for purposes of responding to a national emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Raserve (AGR) rembers must be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARSs), Marine Corps Active Reserve {ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member who Is an active duty commissioned officer of the U.S.
Public Health Service or the Mational Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration [NMOASA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage undar the SCRA s broader in socme cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records far all the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 1014d)(1}.

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Parsons seeking to rely on this website
certification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore, soma protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received arders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a nuimber of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a iast name, SSN/date of birth. and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
erronecus information will cause an ermoneous certificate to be provided.

Certificate ID: 3DJ131253056B690



SHERIFF:

[ am submitting documentation necessary to schedule a Sheriffs sale of real estate.

If you require anything further or have any questions as to content or format, please contact the
undersigned.

Thank you.

Maryland Ferretti / mferretti@pkh.com
Purcell, Krug & Haller

1719 North Fronl Street

Harrisburg, PA 17102

PHONE: (717) 234-4178

[nquiries relating to service should be directed to Mindy Horley.

Inquiries relating to the actual sale should be directed to Barb Villarrial.
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